	-1					
Ass Dir P.C	il Stop: ignments Recordation Services R' ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	ECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
				Attorney Docket No. 120779		
Ple	ase record the attached document.					
Tot	al number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and doc	ument: 2			
1_	A. Name of conveying partics: 1) Yoshiaki HIRATA 2) Keigo KIKUCHI 3) Akio OOBAYASHI		BRID0 10-1, I	d address of receiving party: GESTONE CORPORATION KYOBASHI 1-CHOME, D-KU, TOKYO, 104-8340,		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	; party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
		Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
	☐ Other					
	B. Execution Date: All) Decemb	er 8, 2004				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/504.	574	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	nched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 1	No		
	C. Title of Application: SPLIT RI	lle of Application: SPLIT RIM FOR PNEIJMATIC TIRE				
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff			arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 17 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223; Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to it number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the part of my knowledge and belie the original professional formers. Japans A folist Registration No. 27,07 Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration	5		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of te: April 13, 2005		

PATENT REEL: 016063 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

本凹	超002 数次基础
/	- v / / ~ ~ ~ ~

			ASSIGNMH Yoshiaki HIRATA	ENT	2003 P 10005
		(1)		(5)	2003 P10003
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Keigo KIKUCHI	(6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Akio OOBAYASHI	(7)	
		(4)			
		to each	h of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other signed agrees to assign, and	good and valuable consideration paid d hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BRIDGESTONE CORPO)RATTON	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10-1, Kyobashi 1-	chome, Chuo-ku,	Tokyo 104-8340, Japan
		(herein the en invent divisio	tire right, title and interest for th ion, and in all applications for p	e United States of America atent including any and all d reissue application(s), and	all Letters Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	SPLIT RIM FOR I	NEUMATIC TIRE	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Δ ++	ney Docket No.)
	whitevron tannon.	•			patent in the United States of America
			n date herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on		
	Application	(14)	<u> </u>		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	10/504,574	
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
the Ass claims of reexam resulting entire in assignmentification	signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned authough from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret	in obtaining to exect on all Conners to perfect of the State or izes and the said that he had so grants.	ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which me spatent to the Assignee. Assignee of the entire and executed, and will not executed, and legal reput the firm of Oliff & Berridge,	with such interference. d perform any act which marial Property or similar agree ay be necessary to obtain, in Patents to issue any and all I dire interest, and covenants to cute, any agreements in contested the power to insert on	naintain or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the flict herewith, and agrees that this
		ted hy th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	nposite the undersigned or	nme(s).
Date	December 8,	-	Inventor Signature	Joshinler.	Hisator (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	Coshiaki HIRATA	
Date	December 8,	2004	Inventor Signature	Kolan Kiku	ichi (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	Keigo KIKUCHI	(SEAL)
Date	December 8,	2004	Inventor Signature	Ahio Co	zyrskú (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	Akio OOBAYASHI	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		
If neith				blic if within the U.S.A. (b)) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
Date	December 8, 2	004	Witness	Harue	Shintani
Date	December 8. 2	004	Witness	71 %	Kondo

PATENT REEL: 016063 FRAME: 0297